OPERATING INCOME
41. Interest on loans (gross)
42. (Less) interest refunded
43. Income from investments
44. Other operating income
45. TOTAL GROSS INCOME (ltems 41-44)

OPERATING EXPENSES

46. Employee compensation

47. Employee benefits

48. Travel & conference

49. Association dues

50. Office occupancy

51. Office operations

52. Education & promotional

53. Loan servicing

54. Professional & outside services

55. Provision for losses

56. Member insurance

57. Subtotal over and short

58. Annual meeting expense

59. Misc. operating expense

60. TOTAL OPER. EXP. Before Div. & Int. on
Dep. (Total of items 46 to 60)

61. NET OPERATING INC. (Loss) Before L
Int. on Dep. (Items 45 less 61)

NONOPERATING GAINS OR LOSSES
62. Gain (loss) on investments
63. Gain (loss) on disposition of assets
64. Other nonoperating income (expenses)

65. TOTAL NONOPERATING GAINS
AND LOSSES

ALLOCATION OF INCOME

66. Total Net income (Loss) Before Div. &
Int./Dep.

67. Interest on borrowed money

69. Dividends

70. Net Income(Loss) After Div.& Int./Dep.

71. (Less) Voluntary trans to reserve

72. Merger Amortization

73. Change to Undivided Earnings as a
Result of Operations

Month-to-Date
$4,769,486.74

$0.00
$1,096,599.55
$1,407,945.25
$7,274,031.54

$1,225,328.49
$408,553.93
$3,832.66
$4,800.92
$257,774.48
$481,047.42
$138,323.98
$111,306.18
$767,514.16
$673,969.56
$400.00
($9.17)
$0.00
$30,394.98

$4,103,237.59

$3,170,793.95

$0.00
($11.00)
$202,779.31

$202,768.31

$3,373,562.26
$0.00
$2,214,547 .42
$1,159,014.84
$0.00
$0.00
$1,159,014.84

EAST TEXAS PROFESSIONAL CREDIT UNION

Quarter-to-Date
$14,015,997.88
$0.00
$3,488,207.61
$4,032,124.89
$21,536,330.38

$4,090,691.22
$1,367,960.32
$15,713.40
$14,319.82
$799,506.49
$1,335,530.62
$342,952.09
$387,720.86
$1,992,436.67
$1,329,702.53
$1,200.00
$1,955.88
$0.00
$61,321.29

$11,741,011.19

$9,795,319.19

$0.00
$57.23
$201,065.62

$201,122.85

$9,996,442.04
$0.15
$5,415,420.68
$4,581,021.21
$0.00
$0.00
$4,581,021.21

CHARTER # 289
STATEMENT OF INCOME’
December 31, 2024

Year-to-Date
$51,797,391.11
$0.00
$13,792,676.27
$16,722,133.50
$82,312,200.88

$14,662,875.98
$5,047,739.66
$117,947.96
$56,988.12
$3,026,089.13
$5,370,074.20
$1,250,938.62
$1,699,072.73
$7,613,659.54
$3,822,054.32
$4,800.00
$14,740.91
$18,598.57
$271,324.84

$42,976,904.58

$39,335,296.30

$0.00
$50.73
$187,028.11

$187,078.84

$39,522,375.14
$0.15
$17,448,003.74
$22,074,371.25
$0.00
$0.00
$22,074,371.25

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.
79.
80.

81.

82.

83.
84.

| certify, to the best of my knowledge and belief, this statement and
the related statements are true and correct and present fairly the

CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS OUTSTANDING
Degree of delinquency:

current and less than 2 months

. MBL1 month to less than 2 months

. 2 to less than 6 months

. 6 to less than 12 months

. 12 months and over

. Total loans (sum of
74a through 74f)

e@oapooTE

OTHER LOAN INFORMATION
Loans sold and being
serviced by the
credit union
Real estate loans made
during current year
Total loans made during
current year

Total loans made since
organization

Total loans charged off

since organization

Recovery of loans charged off
since organization

Net loans charged off

since organization

Dollar amount of forward commitments
to purchase (securities, etc.)

Number of members at end of
month
Number of potential members

Number
41,980
61

42,042

316

18,528

622,447

financial position and the results of operations for the periods

Amount
$892,263,209.42
$0.00
$1,045,446.67
$26,653.77
$0.00
$893,335,309.86

$0.00

$51,676,195.27

$437,888,201.47

$7,854,229,018.93
$27,274,969.49
$3,945,551.91

$23,329,417.58

$0.00

101,491

947,500

January 9, 2025
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