EAST TEXAS PROFESSIONAL CREDIT UNION CHARTER # 289 STATEMENT OF INCOME December 31, 2024

OPERATING INCOME	Month-to-Date	Quarter-to-Date	Year-to-Date	CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS OUTSTANDING		
41. Interest on loans (gross)	\$4,769,486.74	\$14,015,997.88	\$51,797,391.11	74. Degree of delinquency:	Number	Amount
42. (Less) interest refunded	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	 a. current and less than 2 months 	41,980	\$892,263,209.42
43. Income from investments	\$1,096,599.55	\$3,488,207.61	\$13,792,676.27	b. MBL1 month to less than 2 months	0	\$0.00
44. Other operating income	\$1,407,945.25	\$4,032,124.89	\$16,722,133.50	c. 2 to less than 6 months	61	\$1,045,446.67
45. TOTAL GROSS INCOME (Items 41-44)	\$7,274,031.54	\$21,536,330.38	\$82,312,200.88	d. 6 to less than 12 months	1	\$26,653.77
				e. 12 months and over	0	\$0.00
OPERATING EXPENSES				g. Total loans (sum of	42,042	\$893,335,309.86
46. Employee compensation	\$1,225,328.49	\$4,090,691.22	\$14,662,875.98	74a through 74f)		
47. Employee benefits	\$408,553.93	\$1,367,960.32	\$5,047,739.66			
48. Travel & conference	\$3,832.66	\$15,713.40	\$117,947.96	OTHER LOAN INFORMATION		
49. Association dues	\$4,800.92	\$14,319.82	\$56,988.12	75. Loans sold and being	0	\$0.00
50. Office occupancy	\$257,774.48	\$799,506.49	\$3,026,089.13	serviced by the		
51. Office operations	\$481,047,42	\$1,335,530.62	\$5,370,074.20	credit union		
52. Education & promotional	\$138,323.98	\$342,952.09	\$1,250,938.62	76. Real estate loans made	316	\$51.676.195.27
53. Loan servicing	\$111,306.18	\$387,720.86	\$1,699,072.73	during current year		
54. Professional & outside services	\$767,514.16	\$1,992,436.67	\$7,613,659.54	77. Total loans made during	18,528	\$437,888,201.47
55. Provision for losses	\$673,969.56	\$1,329,702.53	\$3.822.054.32	current year	,	* ,
56. Member insurance	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.800.00			
57. Subtotal over and short	(\$9.17)	\$1,955.88	\$14,740.91	78. Total loans made since	622,447	\$7,854,229,018.93
58. Annual meeting expense	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,598.57	organization	,	V.,00.,1220,010.00
59. Misc. operating expense	\$30,394.98	\$61,321.29	\$271,324.84	79. Total loans charged off		\$27,274,969.49
60. TOTAL OPER, EXP. Before Div. & Int. on		,	, ,, ,,-	since organization		4 =1,=71,000110
Dep. (Total of items 46 to 60)	\$4,103,237.59	\$11,741,011.19	\$42,976,904.58	80. Recovery of loans charged off		\$3,945,551.91
61. NET OPERATING INC. (Loss) Before E	7 ·,····	4,,	4 12,515,55 1155	since organization		40,010,001.01
Int. on Dep. (Items 45 less 61)	\$3,170,793,95	\$9,795,319.19	\$39,335,296,30	81. Net loans charged off		\$23,329,417.58
	45,175,155,65	40,100,010110	400,000,200.00	since organization		ΨΕΟ,020,417.00
NONOPERATING GAINS OR LOSSES				onido organization		
62. Gain (loss) on investments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
63. Gain (loss) on disposition of assets	(\$11.00)	\$57.23	\$50.73	82. Dollar amount of forward commitments		\$0.00
64. Other nonoperating income (expenses)	\$202,779.31	\$201,065.62	\$187.028.11	to purchase (securities, etc.)		Ψ0.00
The Carlot Hemoperating income (expenses)	Ψ202,770.01	Ψ201,000.02	Ψ107,020.11	to puroriase (securities, etc.)		
65. TOTAL NONOPERATING GAINS	\$202,768.31	\$201,122.85	\$187,078,84	83. Number of members at end of		101,491
AND LOSSES	4 252,755,6	4201,122.00	\$107,010.01	month		101,431
7110 20020				84. Number of potential members		947.500
ALLOCATION OF INCOME				or. Number of potential members		347,300
66. Total Net Income (Loss) Before Div. &				I certify, to the best of my knowledge and belief, this	e etatement and	•
Int./Dep.	\$3,373,562,26	\$9,996,442.04	\$39,522,375,14	the related statements are true and correct and pre		4
67. Interest on borrowed money	\$0.00	\$0.15	\$0.15	financial position and the results of operations for the		
69. Dividends	\$2,214,547.42	\$5,415,420.68	\$17,448,003.74	confered.	ie perious	
70. Net Income(Loss) After Div.& Int./Dep.	\$1,159,014.84	\$4,581,021.21	\$22,074,371.25	cofficu. ()		
71. (Less) Voluntary trans to reserve	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Leany Smith		January 9, 2025
72. Merger Amortization	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	S VP / Accounting Manager		January 9, 2020
73. Change to Undivided Earnings as a	\$1,159,014.84	\$4,581,021.21	\$0.00 \$22,074,371.25	ODVI / Actounting Manager		
Possit of Operations	ψ1,100,017.04	φ 4 ,301,021.21	Ψ22,U14,311.23	•		

Result of Operations